BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE
METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

ORDINANCE NO. 149-66
At the request of Rick Gustafson

For the Purpose of Assessing Local Governments for Operation of the
Metropolitan Service District Planning Function for the Second Half

of FY 1979

WHEREAS, It is deemed necessary by the Council, pursuant
to Chapter 665 Oregon Laws 1977, Section 16, that the cities, coun-
ties and special districts within the MSD be bharged for the conduct
of MSD planning functions during the six-month period January 1
through June 30, 1979, and

WHEREAS, Notice of assessment was given iocal jurisdic-
tions by CRAG at least thirty (30) days prior to the beginning of

FY 1979.

THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That each city and county wholly or partially within
the boundaries of the MSD is hereby charged and assessed an amount
proportional to its population within the MSD at the annual rate of
fifty cents ($.50) per capita for the period January 1, 1979 to
June 30, 1979, said amounts being as indicated on the "Dues Detail"
attached hereto as Attachment A and incorporated herein by this
reference.

2. That the Port of Portland and the Tri-County Metro-
politan Transportation District (Tri-Met) are hereby charged and

assessed an amount proportional to the population within each said



district and within the MSD at the annual rate of five cents ($.05)
per capita for the period January 1, 1979 through June 30, 1979,
said amounts being as indicated on the "Dues Detail" attached hereto
as Attachment "A" and incorporated herein by this reference.

3. That each charge and assessment made herein shall be
due and payable to the MSD no later than April 1, 1979.

4, That the population figure to be applied in the
assessments herein shall be as prepared by the Population Research
Census Center of Portland State University in 1975 and as updated by
CRAG in 1978 for use in its FY 1979 dues assessments, such figures

being as indicated in Attachment "A" hereto.

ADOPTED By the Council of the Metropolitan

Service District this " gth day of February,1979.
7

/%/ N

gyés1ding Officer

ATTEST:

Cle

MC:gh
1960A
0033A

the Council



MULTNOMAH COUNTY
PORTLAND

Fairview
Gresham
Maywood Park
Troutdale
Wood Village

WASHINGTON COUNTY

Beaverton
Cornelius
Durham
Forest Grove
Hillsboro
King City
North Plains
Sherwood
Tigard
Tualatin

CLACKAMAS COUNTY

Gladstone
Happy Valley
Johnson City
Lake Oswego
Milwaukie
Oregon City
Rivergrove
West Linn
Wilsonville

CLARK COUNTY

Vancouver

ATTACHMENT A

MSD FY 1979 DUES DETAIL

Population
FY 1979

132,575
384,500

1,720
26,000
1,060
2,990
2,280

92,308

23,800
3,060
252
10,800
22,000
1,980
845
2,160
11,850
4,725

74,303

8,985
1,450
450
21,100
17,;715
14,100
330
10,355
2,040

2nd Half

FY 1979

$ 33,144
96,125

430
6,500
265
747
570

23,077

5,950
765
63
2,700
5,500
495
211
540
2,962
1,181

18,576

2,246
362
112

5,275

4,429

3,525

82

2,589

510

0
0



“

Port of Portland
Tri-Met

TOTAL ASSESSMENT

JG:MC:gh
1966A
0033A

DUES SUMMARY

Population
FY 1979

878,888
874,888

2nd Half

FY 1979

$ 21,872

21,872

$262§675



MULTNOMAH COUNTY
PORTLAND

Fairview
Gresham
Maywood Park
Troutdale
Wood Village

WASHINGTON COUNTY

Banks
Beaverton
Cornelius
Dur ham
Forest Grove
Gaston
Hillsboro
King City
Sherwood
Tigard
Tualatin

CLACKAMAS COUNTY

Barlow

Canby
Estacada
Gladstone
Happy Valley
Johnson City
Lake Oswego
Milwaukie
Oregon City
Rivergrove
Sandy

West Linn
Wilsonville

CLARK COUNTY

Vancouver

" ATTACHMENT A

MSD FY 1979 DUES COMPARISON

CRAG
lst Half

FY 1979

$ 34,463
96,125

430
6,500
265
748
570

29,595

125
5,950
765
63
2,700
113
5,500
495
540
2,963
1,182

30,217

28
1,569
448
2,247
363
113
5,275
4,426
3,525
83
622
2,589
510

16,569
7,440

MSD

2nd Half
FYy 1979

$ 33,144
96,125

430
6,500
265
747
570

23,077

0
5,950
765
63
2,700

0
5,500
495
540
2,962
1,181

18,576

0

0

0
2,246
362
112
5,275
4,429
3,525
82

0
2,589
510



Port of Portland
Tri-Met

TOTAL

JG:MC:gh
1964A
0033A

DUES COMPARISON

1lst Half

FY 1979

$ 24,205

24,205

$316,346

2nd Half
FY 1979

$ 21,872

21,872

$262,675



527 S.W. HALL PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 503/221-1646
RICK GUSTAFSON, .Executive Officer

mS METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

NOTICE 1s HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE
METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT WILL MEET ON

THursDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 1979 AT 7:00 P.M., AT THE

.MSD oFF1cES; 527 SW HALL, PORTLAND, TO CONSIDER THE
FOLLOWING ITEMS OF BUSINESS:

. PusLic COMMUNICATIONS
., CONSENT AGENDA- -
. OrRDINANCE No, 79-65 - PROVIDING FOR RULES OF
PROCEDURE FOR CouncIL MEETINGS (SECOND READING,ADOPTION)
. OrRpINANCE No, 79-66 - AssEssING LoCAL GOVERNMENTS
FOR OPERATION OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT
. PLANNING FUNCTION FOR THE SECOND HALF ofF -FY 1979
~ (Seconp READING, ApoPTION)
. ProPOSED LEGISLATIVE PRoGRAM FOR MSD
. OrDINANCE No. 79-67 - ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT 2,
- CRIMINAL JusTICE. SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PLAN (FIRST READING)
. 200 DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM REVIEW
» PRIMATE House ProJECT - ZoO
: RESOLUTION 79-16 - AMENDMENT To INTERIM PERSONNEL RULES
. ResoLution 79-17 - UN1F1eD WoRk PROGRAM SUBMITTED BY
~ CLaArk County RecronNAL Pranning CouncriL
. ExEcuTive SESSION ON RESOURCE RECOVERY' PROJECT
NEGOTIATIONS

- AGENDA ITEM MATERIAL 1S AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC VIEWING AT
THE MSD ofFFice, 527 SW dALL, ORTLAND, AND WILL BE AVAILABLE
AT THE COUNCIL MEETING,
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527 S.W. HALL PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 503/221-1646
RICK GUSTAFSON, .Executive Officer

ms METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE
. METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT WILL MEET ON |
THURSDAY, JanuAry 18, 1979 AT 7:00 P.M,, AT THE
MSD OFFICES, 527 SW HALL, PORTLAND, TO CONSIDER
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS OF BUSINESS: .

. - PuBLIC COMMUNICATIONS,
. CONSENT AGENDA . |
. ReporT oN STATUS oF "208" WATER QUALITY PLAN
. OrDINANCE No, 79-65 - PROVIDING FOR RULES OF
PROCEDURE FOR CouncIiL MEETINGS (FIRST READING)
. ORDINANCE No. 79-66 - AssessING LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
FOR OPERATION -OF THE METROPOLITAN ServICE DISTRICT
~ PLANNING FUNCTION FOR THE SECOND HALF OF FY 1979
(F1rRsT READING) »
-+ REsoLuTION 79-12 - ProPoSED LANDFILL SITING PROCEDURES
: CONSULTANT AND PHASE I1 ENGINEERING AGREEMENTS
REGARDING RESOURCE.RECOVERY PROJECT
 ConsTRUcTION Bip AwARD - Z00 ENTRANCE PLAZA
. - ResoLution 79-8 - 1978-1979 LCDC PLANNING ASSISTANCE
GRANT OFFER |
. PResorution 79-10 - rONTINUATION oF CRAG GOALs,
NBJECTIVES AND PLANS
. ResoLution 79-11 - CIPOLE SANITARY LANDFILL



ORDINANCE NO. _79-66

TITLE Providing for Assessment of

Local Governments for Operation of

the MSD Planning Function for the

Second Half of FY 1979

DATE INTRODUCED _ 1/18/79 by Gustafson
FirsT READING 1/18/79

SEcoND READING 2/8/79

DATE ADOPTED _2/8/79
DATE EFFECTIVE 3/8/79

ROLLCALL
Yes No Abst.

Burton <
Stuhr X
Williams P
Berkman <~
Kirkpatrick

Deines x
Rhodes X
Schedeen <
Miller X
Banzer x
Peterson P
Kafoury X




